RESOLUTION NO. 2003-27

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ACCEPTING THE ELK GROVE RAILROAD GRADE SEPARATION STUDY AND THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE STUDY

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove initiated the Elk Grove Railroad Grade Separation Study to investigate, analyze and recommend alternatives for improvement of the existing railroad at grade crossings of Grant Line Road, Elk Grove-Florin Road, Elk Grove Boulevard and Bond Road; and

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Railroad Grade Separation Study has been completed; and

WHEREAS, the recommendations of the Elk Grove Railroad Grade Separation Study has been coordinated with the City of Elk Grove Transportation Improvement Plan.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby accepts the completed Elk Grove Railroad Grade Separation Study and the recommendations of the Study.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 5th day of February 2003.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

Sich Soam

ATTEST:

PEGGY E JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED/AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

AYES: Soares, Briggs, Cooper

Scherman, Leary

NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None